PRESS RELEASE

Cardif Lux Vie supports tennis in Luxembourg

On 25 October 2022, Cardif Lux Vie, the BNP Paribas Group's insurance company in Luxembourg, represented by Charles Degen, Chief Development & Local Market Officer and Member of the Management Board of Cardif Lux Vie, and the Luxembourg Tennis Federation (FLT), represented by Claude Lamberty, Chair, agreed to extend their partnership for two years, until 31 December 2024.

"We are delighted to support the long-standing partnership between Cardif Lux Vie and the Luxembourg Tennis Federation. Our support for the FLT reflects our desire to play an active role in the country's social and sporting life," commented Charles Degen.

Claude Lamberty said: "Cardif Lux Vie's support is essential and means we can continue to develop Luxembourg tennis, in particular through competitions such as the FLT Masters by Cardif Lux Vie, which brings together talented young players in Luxembourg."

About the Luxembourg Tennis Federation

The FLT's goal is to promote, organise and develop tennis in Luxembourg, including club tennis, teaching and training, as well as individual and team competition. The Federation also represents Luxembourg by sending teams to international events (Davis Cup, Billie Jean King Cup, Olympics, etc.) and organising ITF tournaments. The FLT in figures: 50 clubs, 265 courts, 5,000 A licence holders, 16,000 active players.

About Cardif Lux Vie

Cardif Lux Vie is a Luxembourg life insurance company positioned among the major players in the market. Committed to its clients, partners and employees, the company provides high-quality solutions and services that contribute to sustainable and responsible growth.

In Luxembourg and the Greater Region, Cardif Lux Vie provides bancassurance and brokerage networks with high-value-added life insurance savings, retirement and protection insurance solutions for private individuals and professionals.

For high-net-worth clients active internationally, the company develops bespoke and sustainable open-architecture offers through an extensive network of first-class partners. Harnessing a comprehensive range of wealth engineering tools, Cardif Lux Vie's planning solutions support clients and partners over the long term.

Press contact Cardif Lux Vie:

Emilie Sansonetti emilie.sansonetti@cardifluxvie.lu

Press contacts BGL BNP Paribas:

Eliane Thines eliane.thines@bgl.lu

Emmanuelle Humann emmanuelle.humann@bgl.lu



